OP \$340.00 442593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	13

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biotivia, LLC		01/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitaspan, LLC	
Street Address:	2503 N. Harrison St. No. 311	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4425937	PTEROACTIV
Registration Number:	4289478	PTERO FORTE
Registration Number:	3999769	PTERO MAX
Registration Number:	3888195	BIO EDGE
Registration Number:	4214395	BIOSPAN
Registration Number:	4088497	BIO SHAPE
Registration Number:	3860365	TRANSMAX
Registration Number:	4063934	GREEN OMEGA-3
Registration Number:	3902898	BIOFLU
Registration Number:	3901609	FLORATIVIA
Registration Number:	3901594	IMMUNEDGE+
Registration Number:	4112097	SIRT N
Registration Number:	3854191	BIO QUENCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013882252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0203

Phone: 3013882252

Email: ruth@finchmark.com

Correspondent Name: Ruth Mae Finch Address Line 1: 424 Carona Place

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruth Mae Finch

SIGNATURE: /RMF/

DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=BIOTIVIA LLC Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=BIOTIVIA LLC Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0204

BIOTIVIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 9th day of January 2015, by and between Biotivia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignor") that maintains its principal place of business at 2503 D.N. Harrison St., Arlington Virginia 22207 and Vitaspan, LLC, a Virginia corporation ("Assignee") that maintains its principal place of business at 2503 N. Harrison St. No. 311, Arlington VA 22207.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of several United States Trademark Registrations.

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in the United States Trademark Registrations owned by Biotivia, LLC, and any and all goodwill symbolized by the trademarks associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in the following United States Trademark Registrations and the associated marks, together with the good will symbolized by the marks throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademarks:

4,491,687 RELENTLESS DEVOTION TO HUMAN HEALTH

4,425,937 PTEROACTIV

4,289,478 PTERO FORTE

3,999,769 PTERO MAX

3,888,195 BIO EDGE

4,214,395 BIOSPAN

4,088,497 BIO SHAPE

3,860,365 TRANSMAX

4.063,934 GREEN OMEGA-3

3,902,898 BIOFLU

3,901,609 FLORATIVIA

3,901,594 IMMUNEDGE+

3,746,573 DERMA PEARL

4,112,097 SIRT N

3,472,179 BIO SPAN+

3,854,191 BIO QUENCH

Assignor warrants that to the best of his knowledge that Biotivia, LLC is the legal owner of all rights, title and interest in the United States Trademark Registrations, that the United States Trademark Registrations have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Biotivia, LLC

By: Michael Betz

MAMZ

Title: Manager